MODEL: WFP9

INSTALLATION & INSTRUCTION
MANUAL

9,000 POUND

TWO POST
FLOOR LIFT

Whip Industries, Inc.
7711 Wyatt Dr.
Fort Worth Tx. 76108
Phone (817) 246-1088
Fax (817) 246-2898

Rev. A



109.1/2

LIFT SPECIFICATIONS
FOR THE WFPS

I

I
|

|

FIG #1

SPECIFICATIONS WFQ9
SWING ARM REACH (MAX) 62°
MIN. PAD HEIGHT 4 3/4*
FIRST EXT. PAD HEIGHT 6 1/2°
SECOND EXT. PAD HEIGHT 8 1/2*
THIRD EXT. PAD HEIGHT 10 1/2*
LIFT WIDTH 144°
LIFT CAPACITY 9,000 LBS.
MOTOR : 2 HP
VOLTAGE, SINGLE PHASE 208V-230V
SPEED OF RISE 60 SEC.
CEILING HEIGHT REQUIRED 9'-1 1/2°
MAX., LOAD PER ARM 2,250 LBS.
1ST. LOCKING HEIGHT 21 1/2° i
LAST LOCKING HEIGHT 75 1/2* |
LOCKING INCREAMENTS 3
BAY DIMENSIONS
BAY WIDTH 6* PER SIDE
DIST. IN FRONT OF LIFT 8-0*
DIST. IN REAR OF LIFT 15-0*
' \\
144
107 1/2
DRIVE THRU
LAYOUT




915784501 12X
3/4-10UNC WEDGE
ANCHORS

/]

4

&

AUTOMOTIVE LIFT ASSY.
ALIF-F209

ALIF-F209-150L 1X
/UFFSIDE FINAL LEG ASSY,

GL-09-121 2x

3/8 DIA. CABLE X 340 ALIF-F209~150R  1X

MAINSIDE FINAL LEG ASSY.

95615A280 4X - 3/4-16UNF NYLON LOCK NUT

S0126A036 4X - 3/4 FLAT WASHER
ALIF-209-086 4X PAD ASSY,
(90126A029 2X - 1/4 FLAT WASHER

90473A029 2X - 1/4-20 HEX NUT
92670A744 2X - 1/4-20 ELEV. BOLT
GL-09-013 1X - RUBBER PAD
ALIF-209-080-XX 1X - PAD WELDM'T)

'

5D 12474583 4X - S/16-1BUNC HHCS X 1f
P 90473A030 4X - 5/16-18UNC HEX NUT
90640A130 4X - 5/16-1BUNC NYLDN LOCK NUT -
AH-1002  1X
POWER UNIT

P

91578A222 4X
3/8-16 WEDGE ANCHURS

6801-LL-06-06 1X
3/8 X S0* ADAPTER
w/ORING

GL-09-124 11X
3/8° FJIC HYD., HOSE
X 59°

ALIF-F209-098 1X
FLOOR COVER ASSY.

ALIF-F209-123 X
3/8° MNPT HYD, HOSE X 117°
C(UNDER COVER ASSY)

ALIF-209-017 4X
SYM. SWING ARM ASSY.

FIG. #2




LEG ASSEMBLIES

GL-09-009 1X
6° CABLE PLRLEY

90126A038 1X - 1° SAE FLAT WASHER
98410A133 1X ~ 1000 EXT. RETAINER RING

ALIF-F209-077L  1X
/_m'rsm: LEG WELDMT,

ALIF-F 209-077R 1x
MAINSIDE LEG WELDM'T,

GL-09-122 IX
L~ 3644 % 1255 CHAIN

o

AAZS1S021B 1X ~ 2 7/8 HYD. CYL. ASSY.
(AA2313021 1X - 2 7/8 HYD. CYLINDER
GL-12-056 1X - 4° CHAIN PULLEY
GL-09-016 1X - CYL. PULLEY PIN
98410A128 BX ~ 374 RETAINER RING

GL-09-094 2X
SWING ARM PIN

GL-09-063 11X
CARRIAGE ASSY.

GL-09-009 2X
6° CABLE PULLEY

98306A218 28X - 5/16 X 1 1/2 LLEVIS PIN
S8338A175 2X - 1/8 X 3/4 CUTTER PIN

S503-06-06 2X
J/BMNPT X 3/8 FNPT 45° ADAPTER

S0126A038 2X ~ 1° SAE FLAT WASHER
98410A133 2X - 000 EXT. RETAINER RING

ALIF-F209-150L
OFFSIDE LEG ASSY.

wx BOTH ALIF-F209-150L & ALIF-F209-150R ARE IDENTICAL
WITH THE EXCEPTION NOTED.

FIG. #3

e mgu g v € o
4% -~ L.

oe PLATE ASSY. 91102A033 2X - 1/2 REG. LOCK WASHER

954624033 X - 1/2-13UNC HEX NUT

91247A722 2X - 1/2~13UNC X 2 1/2 HHCS
S0126A033 4X - 1/2 FLAT WASHER
911024033 2X ~ 172 REG. LOCK WASHER
95462A033 2X - 1/72-13UNC HEX NUT

N\

23502-06-06 1X

3/8 X 90* ADAPTER
CONLY ON GL-09-130R)

4350K162 1%

3/8 NIPPLE X 6°

CONLY ON GL-09-130R)

ALIF-F209-150R
MAINSIDE LEG ASSY.




	WFP09 Installation
	Lift Specifications
	Lift Assembly
	Leg Assemblies

